
~ ~ 1f;:P5n ~ 311~1PI Cf) ~<tlFf qRq\
Council of Scientific & Industrial Research

~ I ~,(;( 61 ifIR~T ~ttl. 0111H I ~
National Aerospace Laboratories

CSIR - NAL Estd. 1959
ISO 9001 :2015

Certified Organization

INVITATION FOR BIDS/NIT

TenderNo.NAL/PUR/ACD/369/2~Y Dated: 13-Jan-2021

CSIR- National Aerospace Laboratories (NAL), Bengaluru, India is one of the premier laboratories under Council of
Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR), an autonomous body under Department of Scientific and Industrial
Research, Government of India, New Delhi. CSIR-NAL is a Science and Knowledge based Research, Development
and Consulting Organization. It is internationally known for its excellence in Scientific Research in Aerospace
Engineering.

The Director, CSIR-NAL invites online quotation for procurement of the following item(s) for day to day research work.

SI.No. Description of Items Unit Quantity

1 Uncured Non Silicone Rubber
Rolls 04

Product Code: Airpad
Colour: Black
Max use Temperature: 205 Deg C
Max use Pressure: 100PSI /7 bar
Elongation at Break: 400%
Roll size: 1/16 inch X 54 inch X 50 feet long
Shelf Life: lyear at site
Packing: 1/16 inch X 54 inch X 50 feet long per roll

2 Sealant Tape Cases/Boxes 04

Product Code: GS-43MR
Size: 1 Roll = 1/8 inch X 1/2 inch X 25 feet Length
Max use Temperature: 232 Deg C
Max use Pressure: 100 PSI / 7 bar
Packing: 1 Case contains 40 Rolls-
Total 4 Cases =160 Rolls
Shelf Life: 1 year at site

Note: Supply above consumables along with manufactures test report & COC.

Single / Double Bid Single Tender Type Limited

Bid Security (EMD) (in INR)
Bid Security Declaration should be Bid submission 01-Feb-2021 - 10.00 Hrs
enclosed with quotation end date

Performance Security Nil Bid opening date 02-Feb-2021 - 11.00 Hrs

01. Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal https://www.etenders.gov.in.
Aspiring Bidders who have not enrolled/ registered in e- procurement should enroll! register before participating
through the website https:llwww.etenders.gov.in. The portal enrolment is free of cost. Bidders are advised to go
through instructions provided at 'Instructions for online Bid Submission'.

02. Tenderers can access tender documents on the website (For searching in the NIC site https:llwww.etenders.gov.in.
kindly go to Tender Search option, select tender type and select' Council of Scientific and Industrial Research' in
organization tab and select NAL-Bengaluru-CSIRin department type Thereafter, Click on "Search" button to view all
CSIR-NAL,Bengaluru tenders). Select the appropriate tender and fill them with all relevant information and submit
the completed tender document online on the website https:llwww/etenders.gov.in as per the schedule given in
the next page.

03. Either the Indian Agent on behalf of the Foreign principal or the Foreignprincipal can bid directly in a tender but not
both. However, the offer of the Indian Agent should also accompany the authorization letter from their principal. To
maintain sanctity of tendering system, one Indian Agent cannot represent two different Foreign. principals in one
tender.

tft ~"B. 1779, ~'i:l~lF1~lHq)im cil~~R'll ~ - 560 017 ~, ,~ "
P B No 1779, HAL Airport Road, Kodihalli, Bengaluru - 560 017, INDIA

'liB / Phone: (<.fiT.! Off) : +91 - 80 - 2508 6040 - 45, ~ / FAX: +91-80-2526 9611

~ http//www.nal.res.in@purchasek@nal.res.in



CSIR-N.ational Aerospace Laboratories, Bengaluru-560 017, INDIA

04. Unsolicited / conditional/unsigned tenders (Quotations) shall not be considered. Quotations received after the due
date and time shall be summarily rejected.

05. The Bidder shall comply the terms and conditions of the tender, failing which, the offer shall be liable for rejection.

06. The prospective bidders are requested to refer to the Standard Terms and Conditions available on NAL Internet
(www.nal.res.in) under the icon Tender-Purchase before formulating and submitting their bids

07. The Director, CSIR-National Aerospace Laboratories, Bengaluru reserves the right to accept any or all the tenders
either in part or in full or to split the order without assigning any reasons there for.

08. Participationin this tender is by invitation onlyand is limited to the selectedbidders.Unsolicitedoffers are liable to be ignored.
However,bidderswho desire to participate in such tenders in future may bring it to the noticeof ProcuringEntityand applyfor
registration.

~
~man Kumar

Stores & Purchase Officer



BID-SECURING DECLARATION FORM

Date: _

Bid No. _

To (insert complete name and address of the purchaser)

IjWe. The undersigned, declare that:

IjWe understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid Securing Declaration.

IjWe accept that IjWe may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a period of one year
from the date of notification if I am /We are in a breach of any obligation under the bid conditions, because
IjWe

(a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our Bid during
the period of bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or

(b) having been notified ofthe acceptanceof our Bid bythe purchaserduring the period of bid validity

(i) fail or refuse to execute the contract, if required, or

(ii) fail or refuse to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with the Instructions to
Bidders.

IjWe understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we are not the successful
Bidder, upon the earlier of (i) the receipt of your notification of the name of the successful Bidder; or (ii) thirty
daysafter the expiration of the validity of my/our Bid.

Signed: (insert signature of person whose name and capacity are shown)
in the capacity of (insert legal capacity of person signing the Bid Securing Declaration).

Name: (insert complete name of person signing he Bid Securing Declaration)

Dulyauthorized to sign the bid for an on behalf of: (insert complete name of Bidder)

Datedon day of (insert date of signing)

CorporateSeal (where appropriate)

Note:
1. In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declaration must be in the name of all partners to the

Joint Venture that submits the bid.
2. Bid Security declaration must be signed in by the Proprietor/CEO/MD or equivalent level of Officer

of the company.


